certain expenses may be recontracted. Inflationary pressures over the long term could also affect future operating expenses.

An increase or decrease of 10% in operating expenses would have the following impact on NAV:

Operating Expenses +10% -10%

(Decrease)/increase in NAV ($’000) (2,300) 2,300

NAV per Share 43.1c 46.4c

NAV per Share change (1.7c) 1.7c

Change (%) (3.7%) 3.7%

(vi) Market vs Income Approach Weighting

Based on the third-party valuation service provider’s assessment, the concluded fair values were derived using a 50% weighting
towards the concluded market approach value and a 50% weighting towards the concluded income approach value.

An increase or decrease of 25% in the assigned weighting would have the following impact on NAV:

Market vs Income Approach Weighting +25% -25%

(Decrease)/increase in NAV ($’000)  (3,975) 3,975

NAV per Share 41.8c 47.6c

NAV per Share change  (2.9c) 2.9c

Change (%)  (6.4%) 6.4%

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Financial Statements

62  |  Ecofin U.S. Renewables Infrastructure Trust PLC

(vii) Overall Impact

The overall impact of the combined downside and upside sensitivities to each key assumption as noted above would have the following
impact on NAV:

Overall Impact +10% -10%

(Decrease)/increase in NAV ($’000) (15,625) 15,825

NAV per Share 33.4c 56.2c

NAV per Share change  (11.3c) 11.5c

Change (%)  (25.3%) 25.6%

5.	 Income

Income from investments

Year ended
31 December

2024
$’000

Year ended
31 December

2023
$’000

Dividends from Holdco 3,174 6,200

Deposit interest 72 84

Total Income 3,246 6,284

6.	 Investment Management Fees
  Year ended 31 December 2024 Year ended 31 December 2023

  Revenue Capital Total Revenue Capital Total

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Investment management
fees 879 - 879 1,246 - 1,246

The basis for calculating the Investment Management Fee is as follows:

Up until 1 January 2025, in accordance with the Company’s Investment Management Agreement, the Investment Manager was entitled to a
management fee as set out below:

•	 1% per annum of NAV up to and equal to US$500 million;

•	 0.9% per annum of NAV between US$500m and US$1 billion; and

•	 0.8% per annum of NAV in excess of US$1billion.

On 21 January 2025, the Board announced that they had successfully re-negotiated the management fee the Company pays to Ecofin
under the Investment Management Agreement dated 11 November 2020. The changes are aimed at better aligning the interests of Ecofin